IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

:

	•	
IN RE:	:	STANDING ORDER NO. 07-6
	:	
AUTHORIZING PACER FEE EXEMPTIONS	:	
FOR NON-PROFIT EDUCATIONAL	:	
RESEARCH,	:	

STANDING ORDER

WHEREAS the court finds that Forrest Plesko is a Research Assistant at the University of Denver Sturm College of Law engaging in research which fulfills the requirements of 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization and that a request from Forrest Plesko seeking exemption from payment of fees under the Electronic Public Access Fee Schedule is necessary in order to avoid unreasonable burdens and to promote public access to information,

WHEREAS Forrest Plesko is prohibited by this Order from selling for profit any data obtained as a result of this Order in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1914.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT a PACER ID and password be issued to Forrest Plesko entrusted with the required research of the aforementioned University for the Advancement of the American Legal System and for specific research in federal courts commencing October 17, 2007 through October 17, 2008.

Elle Kann

Yvette Kane, Chief Judge

Dated: 18 Det, 2007